NBI Infrastructure DAC

3009 Lake Drive Citywest, Dublin 24, D24 H6RR

E: contactus@nbi.ie T: 0818 624 624

WWW.NBI.IE



Name: (Owner)	PERMISSION AGREEMENT Ref. No:
Address:	Deployment Area:
(Premises)	ODN ID:
Eircode:	ODP ID:
Phone:	Premise ID:
Details of work / special requirements:	
Sketch	
(Any deviation from the details above must be signed off by National Broadband Ireland prior to work)	
By signing below, I confirm I have read and accepted the terms and conditions set out in this Permission Agreement.	
Owner's signature:	Date:
NBI Representative:	Date:
Work Completed - NBI Inspector:	Date:

Permission Agreement to install infrastructure on your lands for a high-speed broadband connection

About this agreement and who it is between

This agreement is made between:

NBI infrastructure DAC of 3009 Lake Drive, Citywest, Dublin 24, D24H6RR; and

The landowner specified on the signature page of this Permission Agreement.

Read this Permission Agreement carefully and when you are clear on what it means and the work involved, please sign on the signature page. If you have any questions about this agreement, please see the "Landowner Permission Process" FAQ on our website or else contact us using the contact details provided on the signature page.

Who are we?

National Broadband Ireland (NBI) is designing, building, and operating Ireland's new. high-speed. fibre-to-the-home (FTTH) broadband network.

We are delivering the National Broadband Plan (NBP) on behalf of the Irish Government. The NBP is the largest telecommunications project ever undertaken in Ireland. It aims to radically transform the country's broadband by providing quality, affordable, high-speed broadband to all parts of Ireland.

Purpose of this Agreement

The purpose of this Permission Agreement is to get your permission to carry out installation and maintenance work at your property. We need to do this work so that we can:

- connect your property to our open access network which will allow our service providers to provide a broadband service to you; and / or
- 2. help other users in your area who may want to connect to the network.

What are you agreeing to?

By signing this Permission Agreement, you agree to, and give permission for, the following:

Being the owner of the property

1. You are the owner of the property.

Accessing the property

2. You give us (and our contractors) permission to enter your property to install the broadband equipment to get you connected and to access that equipment at reasonable times to maintain or renew it. By property, we mean an area outside your actual living accommodation, and by broadband equipment, we mean an overground telegraph pole or an underground duct through which a cable is hung or placed.

Connection works

3. You give us permission to (1) carry out works to connect the equipment to the fibre broadband network and (2) cut back any tree or vegetation that may interfere with that equipment or connection.

NBI equipment

4. You agree the equipment installed on your property shall always remain the property of NBI.

Failure to provide access

5. You agree that if we cannot access your property, we may not be able to provide or continue to provide broadband services to you.

Compliance with law

6. This Permission Agreement is governed by the laws of Ireland. You agree that if there is a dispute or claim arising out of this agreement, the courts of Ireland will have final decision on such a dispute or claim.

When and who this agreement applies to

7. You agree that this Permission Agreement starts when it is signed and dated and that it applies to you and to all future owners of the property. If in the future you wish to withdraw this permission (e.g., for the development of your land), please contact us using the contact details provided on the signature page of this agreement.

What is NBI agreeing to?

We will make sure the contractors make good any damage caused to your premises directly as a result of the works, including reinstatement and resurfacing if required.